

Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby Neighbourhood Plan

Guildhall Marshall's Yard Gainsborough Lincolnshire DN21 2NA

Telephone 01427 676676 Web www.west-lindsey.gov.uk

Your contact for this matter is: Nev Brown nev.brown@west-lindsey.gov.uk

05/04/2024

Dear Michelle,

BARLINGS, NEWBALL, STAINTON BY LANGWORTH AND REASBY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN AREA APPROVAL

Neighbourhood Planning Regulations 2012

West Lindsey District Council has approved the area application from Langworth Group Parish Council to re-designate the Langworth Neighbourhood Plan Area to comprise Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby parishes for the purposes of producing a Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby neighbourhood development plan.

The application for the neighbourhood area has been subject to statutory consultation which closed on 9 February 2024. No representations were made.

In accordance with the above regulations, Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby Neighbourhood Plan Area is approved from 5 April 2024 and has been signed under delegated powers.

Yours sincerely

Ian Knowles
Chief Executive